(hereinafter, "Airspace Parcel Map") referred to in Exhibit A
attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.

B. The real property described as Parcel A on the Airspace
Parcel Map (hereinafter, "Residential Parcel") contains various
structures which contain a total of one hundred thirty four (134)
residential units and a two-story garage containing approximately
one hundred seventy (170) parking spaces.

C. The real property described as Parcel Bon the Airspace
Parcel Map (hereinafter,"Commercial Parcel") contains approximately
seventy-four thousand five hundred square feet (74,500 sq. ft.) of
retail space and related areas.

D. The real property described as Parcel C on the Parcel Map
(hereinafter "Parking Parcel") contains a parking garage for
approximately two hundred and one (201) parking spaces and related
areas.

E. Parcels A, B and C comprise a single architectural
entity, each being an integral part of a mixed-use development
known as Fulton Masonic (hereinafter, "Project"). The utility and

enjoyment of each such Parcel is dependent upon the shared use